
 

5704/14      
   EN 
 

   

COUNCIL OF 
THE EUROPEAN UNION 

 Brussels, 27 January 2014 

Interinstitutional File: 
2011/0344 (COD)  

5704/14 
 
 
 
 

  

JUR 46 
JAI 37 
CADREFIN 16 
FREMP 7 
DATAPROTECT 10 
CULT 9 
SOC 45 
CODEC 182 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Regulation (EU) No 1381/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council 

of 17 December 2013 establishing a Rights, Equality and Citizenship 
Programme for the period 2014 to 2020 

 (OJ L 354, 28.12.2013, p. 62) 
  

LANGUAGE concerned: IT 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.) 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious errors in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the agreement of the Presidency and of the European Parliament (in case of acts 

adopted under the ordinary legislative procedure): 8 days 

Any observations regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency: 

 Ms. Vassiliki Karra: 

 e-mail: vkarra@rp-grece.be 

010109/EU XXV. GP
Eingelangt am 27/01/14

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=10109&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:5704/14;Nr:5704;Year:14&comp=5704%7C2014%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=10109&code1=INT&code2=&gruppen=Year:2011;Nr:0344;Code:COD&comp=0344%7C2011%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=10109&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:5704/14;Nr:5704;Year:14&comp=5704%7C2014%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=10109&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%2046;Code:JUR;Nr:46&comp=JUR%7C46%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=10109&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JAI%2037;Code:JAI;Nr:37&comp=JAI%7C37%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=10109&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:CADREFIN%2016;Code:CADREFIN;Nr:16&comp=CADREFIN%7C16%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=10109&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:FREMP%207;Code:FREMP;Nr:7&comp=FREMP%7C7%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=10109&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:DATAPROTECT%2010;Code:DATAPROTECT;Nr:10&comp=DATAPROTECT%7C10%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=10109&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:CULT%209;Code:CULT;Nr:9&comp=CULT%7C9%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=10109&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:SOC%2045;Code:SOC;Nr:45&comp=SOC%7C45%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=10109&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:CODEC%20182;Code:CODEC;Nr:182&comp=CODEC%7C182%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=10109&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%201381/2013;Nr:1381;Year:2013&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=10109&code1=ABL&code2=&gruppen=Code:L;Nr:354;Day:28;Month:12;Year:2013;Page:62&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=10109&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:5980/07;Nr:5980;Year:07&comp=5980%7C2007%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=10109&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%2049;Code:JUR;Nr:49&comp=JUR%7C49%7C


 

 

5704/14     1 
ALLEGATO   IT 
 

ALLEGATO 

RETTIFICA 

del Regolamento (UE) n. 1381/2013 del Parlamento Europeo e del Consiglio del 17 dicembre 2013 

che istituisce un programma Diritti, uguaglianza e cittadinanza per il periodo 2014-2020 

(GU L 354 del 28.12.2013, pag. 62) 

Pagina 65, considerando (27) 

Anziché: 

"… riportate nell'allegato del presente regolamento per ogni obiettivo specifico che superi tali 

percentuali…" 

leggasi: 

"…riportate nell'allegato del presente regolamento per ciascun gruppo di obiettivi specifici che 

superi tali percentuali…". 

Pagina 68, articolo 7, paragrafo 4 

Anziché: 

"…gli importi sono assegnati a ciascun obiettivo specifico secondo le percentuali…" 

leggasi: 

"…gli importi sono assegnati a ciascun gruppo di obiettivi specifici secondo le percentuali…". 

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=10109&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:5704/14;Nr:5704;Year:14&comp=5704%7C2014%7C


 

 

5704/14     2 
ALLEGATO   IT 
 

Pagina 68, articolo 7, paragrafo 5 

Anziché: 

"La Commissione non si discosta di più di 5 punti percentuali dalla dotazione finanziaria, quale 

stabilita nell'allegato, assegnata a ciascun obiettivo specifico. …" 

leggasi: 

"La Commissione non si discosta di più di 5 punti percentuali dalla dotazione finanziaria, quale 

stabilita nell'allegato, assegnata a ciascun gruppo di obiettivi specifici. …". 

 

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=10109&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:5704/14;Nr:5704;Year:14&comp=5704%7C2014%7C



